38}_8”

3@"’8“

1 58 1
’i, 2e|_61| ’lv- 28I_6|I ’Iv
17} 1" g'-p ;T—  —— ‘5_1_‘_n- AT __‘j,? {2 55
/ N
\ 7 TS RS RIERPE | (P ——— —
S . . i
= a4 T2 - 3050 8H-[ | INN\] BB e I N
I ............................ 1] — - =  — B 'TM N |
" = SEES R = BEAM PER EMGINEER e \ SWS| 5222 SLIDER SWS) 9
- ' — -1 — T \ =V = 0 F Booga e
|% TYP COLUMN 1S S’P 1| BRA T . '} <[|
€ exée PT POST @ A——12-6 x B-6& | I A
|0 (WRAPPED) | ! | ! 9 )
G 2 COVERED PORCH vauLTeD wWel |l s 3
0 |n_' J‘ ............. N _I_ L -~ ] | ﬂ_.I |—i
1z 29-6 x 8-0 A MWAVE | E\_o T | rl
! N AT ABOVE ez | [ TR U ¢ S i
o o P @14 |
1 L | &7 | | ] L )
— oy ' Al SEE ELEC. PLANFOR | b ? d %
8-0 PATIO &~ |DETAIL OF CABINET| |1~ - -9 x 15-3 y T ¥ 3
7 [SWS] O LIGHTING 1 = s B
= DOUN % i e TR / &' CEILING ) i
=Q ) = 1 1 N A A - N . o . "t S AR == =00 (=5 1. S5 S & } . 92
s " ' 1 T
‘ g T -
LT | | I SRR < T i 2 sl i |
OO BEDROOM 2 i &EE AT ............. W{,,i\ R A - da /BENWFR ¥ Y Hf 7
ES % 11-9 x 11-1 f:; %’ \/'_‘Ye - l?—'l 'T/Ib‘@i lﬂ
Q 5- J | .
i SHEEIENG: — 20000 Nl s sam e e Pl W W S i A i SN - o © '"} 4y
| CATHEDRAL % — r‘ - 3 Y p2-4y
> oL ! i
ROOM . ml oY 12 :
19-7 x 17-5 T | SEEHE 'ZZ;_,J’."|' = o
VAULT x 1" ’ |
2 - i e (HANC: A/C i @ S
o =2Rlbee—ee 3 - __ 2 = o
! % B FENAL FLOOR FmisnEs': -5 E N6 172 HR. FIRE RATED AR HAND. _\‘P =
] LPER OUNER / BULDER, = STEEL DOOR B 3
: 0 Qi
z u [ 1] -
HOSE ‘D }§; i E§ i ‘“5) g
Bl B -6 14—y 40" WALL i - Y
e v q 4:/m/ SHELF . 8
3 HHHT —T I > WALLS BETUEEN GARAGE
% 3 1T & | E D IN IN‘G $ AND LIVING AREA TO BE ONE
o :: S i i 12-2 x 9-1 R 172 IN. GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON )
Q | | @ ||~ GARAGE SIDE. CEILING TO BE =
| N &' CEILING 3-0 - VAULTED 172 IN. GYPSUM CEILING BOARD n AC J
| U/ SLITE DOUN OR 5/8 IN. FIRECODE GYP. BOARD. ¥
= | = -
lg S S ; e 4050 SH O
0 & | PRAIRIE GRID 4 L
: e BEDROOM 2 . GARAGE |
VERIFY o =g
L _| 18" oHaNG i e =2 % 1B ] | Mk — 12t 412 b4 ‘4 19-5 x 21-3 < "
| a? = i
me 1 [[§18 5lls  cov. PoreH . M
540 | X d } & Er exe PT POST CEILING= &' + STEFDOUWN g|
- (WRAPPED)
T | FOR BRICK VENEER
2 | LOCATIONS - SEE - —I"'( RALING — % 'I|
: ELEV,ATIONS TS R meomezows = e cpe of |
1|@ P \ 71l BEAM PER ENGINEER oll w ®
7 1 = SWS) L ) I;— i e FOR BRICK vEnElR  [Af| o] i
G AT * iz 4 LocATIone - Fr R:
TYP. 18" O:IANG ‘\ :
nEZoige L HEADER PER ENGINEER | g?BSE
l&-@ OH DOOR o7
y T-5" el 7
/L2'_1@" 121__2“ 5!__'[“ }2.'1" ————— B —l
5 '-a" 20!
52!_8][
SCALE: 1/4 IN. = 1 FT.
.................. me‘[{ }—r
______ —— ' i
e _-_ 1T _l___]_l_]_ [_]f I i' ]I r‘_\i, g2 “f 1 I )] ve. le"
O'HANG
WJ__i |
________ 24
....................................................... I;_ -....___ERl cK.
Ll Ee==s
L B
\

FRONT ELEVATION
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Taylor Mode/

I5' UTILITY EASEMENT \
| ™ R
N A [ i S ——
s
l )
Y h
- r : PROPOSED
0 = / RESIDENCE
8 ;
| 3 S
Z 8 S
K LOT &
. ( |25l ACRES|
E
K\))
‘ . O R
l 30 i IB' UTILITY EASEMENT  NOTES
|
& 1) BULDING LOCATION PER
OWNER OR CONTRACTOR.
DESCRIPTION:
2.) LOT DIMENSIONS TAKEN
LOT No. 5 OF "MAY-FAIR UNIT 3", FROM SURVEY FURNISHED
A SUBDIVISION RECORDED IN BY OUNER
[ 3
EfLE#SHCCSESﬁ’R&?gDA 3.) BUILDER SHALL VERIFY ALL
L APPLICABLE SETBACKS,
REGULATIONS AND DEED
SIT‘_ PLAN RESTRICTIONS.

NOT TO SCALE

%

/

AREA SUMMARY

SWS| = Indicates a shearwall segment location
referring to the labeled section of wall
lying between the adjacent window / door
openings In either direction. The shearwall
areas have a helght/width aspect ratio of
3-172 : | or wider,

CONDITIONED =~ - - - = - -
GARAGE - - - = = = = = - -

FRONT PORCH
REAR PORCH - - -

1435 SF
479 SF
123 SF

GENERAL NOTES

1.2

2.3

3.

4.2

5.0

©.)

7.2

8.0

See 'Wind Load Detail Sheet S-1" and Wind Engineer’'s Notes for
data pertaining to Wind Design and compliance w/ Florida Building Code.

All concrete used to be 2500 P9l strength or greater.

TOTAL UNDER ROOF - - -

2244 SF

Index to Sheets

HVAC duct and unit size/design Is by engineered shop

drawings from the AC contractor. SHEET A-l =« = = 2 s s maimo =

Windows to be alum. framed and double glazed. Sizes

shown are nominal and may vary with manufacturer.

Roof Truss design is the responsibiity of the supplier. DHEEL A = = mlim == B % W -

The Truss Manufactuer shall prepare Shop Drawings indicatin SHEET A-3 - = = = = = = = = - -
g

Truss placement. Girder locations, Truss—to-Truss Connections

and any point loads. The Contractor shall notify the Designer

of any point loads in excess of 2.0k for Fnd. Modification. CHEET Al = o o i o i i o 1 v s

Site analysis or preparation information Is not a part of

this plan and is the responsibiity of the owner. SHELT ©-1 = = = = s s s wew o

Cabinet and milwork detail is not a part of this plan. The

plan is a general design and detalls shall be the responsibility
of the owner and/or contractor.

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
386—-754-5419

CERTIFICATION: These plans and “Windload Engineering”, Sheet S—1, attached, comply with
Florida Building Code Residential 2010, Section R301.2.1 to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified location, permitted within 90
days of signature date. In case of conflict, structural requirements, scope of work,
builder responsibilities on sheet S—1 control. "¢
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ATTIC VENTILATION

Enclosed attics and enclosed rafter spoces formed where ceilings are
applied directly to the underside of roof rafters shall have cross
ventilation for each separate space by ventilating openings protected
against the entrance of rain. Ventilating openings shall be provided with
corrosion—resistant wire mesh, wit h 1 / 8 inch (3.2 mm) minimum to %
inch (6.4 mm) maximum openings.

The total net free ventilating area shall not be less than 1 to 150 of the
area of the space ventilated except that the total area is permitted to be
reduced to 1 to 300, provided at least 50 percent and not more than 80
percent of the required ventilating area is provided by ventilators located
in the upper portion of the space to be ventilated at least 3 feet (914
mm) above eave or cornice vents with the balance of the required
ventilation provided by eave or cornice vents.

e
exe PT

— POST

HARDIBOARD

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 174 IN. = 1 FT.

REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/74 IN. = 1 FT.

RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 174 N. = 1 FT.

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
386-754—-5419

CERTIFICATION: These plans and "Windload Engineering”, Sheet S—1, attached, comply with
Florida Building Code Residential 2010, Section R301.2.1 to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified location, permitted within 90 .-

days of signature date. In case of conflict, structural requirements, scope*df; Wbk, and
builder responsibilities on sheet S—1 control. engm"% fmn
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FOUNDATION NOTES:

- CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMNE ROOF TRUSS PLAN
C BY SUPPLIER > TO DETERMINE ANY ADDITIONAL
BEARING REQUIREMENTS BEFORE FINALIZING THE
FOUNDATION PLAN.

- ALL CONCRETE 1S 2500 P9I STRENGTH C MN. D
- VERIFY DIMENSIONS WITH FLOOR PLAN

- SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION DATA IS NOT A
PART OF THIS PLAN AND IS THE RESPONSIBLITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR / OWNER.

- NOTE: VERIFY ALL DETALS WITH ENGINEER'S DATA
ENGINEER'S DATA SHALL

C SEE SHEET -1 D.

SUPERCEDE THIS FOUNDATION PLAN + WALL SECTION.

GARAGE DOOR

6'X6* W1.4XW1.4 WWM PLACED AT 2*

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

4 CONCRETE SLAB
2500 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

WITH 6

LAPS SEALED

WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED

MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

POCKET
T 8"
N A
°
= l-d '.e.“/!%&'d a 4 n":i
¥ s e o gt
- £ ’i’)o . A 5?}‘ - e - 5 =
&, Y ¢, B &, b g y i
4 4
18* oo, 4BV "T.‘
o s % s il
& @ Qbﬁ | =it
o T S It
.0 3 i
i i 3 g@ 0O
\ (2> #5 CONTINUOUS WITH
57 FOUNDATION STEEL
F4 - GARAGE DOOR POCKET

SCALE: 1* = 1'-0*

STRAP STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM

W/ SP4 @ 32" OC UND

4" CONCRETE SLA
2500 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

2 X 4 STUDS AT 16" OC.

SPF #2
1/2* X 7* WEDGE ANCHORS
AT 48* OC UND

6'X6" W1.4XW1l4 W.WM PLACED AT 2*

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

3* MIN

8" WITH 6" LAPS

(2> #5 CONTINUOUS

F6 — INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING

SCALE: 1* = 1'-0"
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FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE:

1/4 N. = 1 FT.

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH POLY TAPE

“~———TERMITE TREATED FILL,

EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

STRAP

W/ SP4 e 32° OC UNO

4" CON
2500 -

2 X 4 STUDS AT 1&* OC.
STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM /SPF #e

1/2* X 7* WEDGE ANCHORS

CRETE SLAB AT48" 0OC UND

PSI AT 28 DAYS

6°X6" W1.4XW14 W.WM PLACED AT 2*
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

SEALED

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
TRUSSES — 24 IN. O.C.
___C DESIGN BY SUPPLEER )

8
& TYP..3

PER

¢ 2500 P9
SYNTHETIC FIBER R

STUD/SILL ANCHOR

R-30 F.G. INSULATION

172 IN. GYP. BOARD
DBL. 2 X 4 PLATE

STUD/PLATE ANCHORS
IF REQUIRED

PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

INTERIOR FINISHES
PER OWNER

1/2 IN. GYP. BOARD—_|

2 X 4 WOOD

STUDS - 16 IN. 0.C.7

ANCHOR BOLTS - SIZE / TYPE +
SPACING PER STRUCT. ENGNR.

SGL. 2 X 4 PT PLATE

b ? O p- A B D B
....5_17_ ——t — 4 — — 0 — ¢ 8 i
4 o & & 4 a0 P e

4 <1

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED

WITH POLY TAPE
—TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN, 95% MOD, PROCTOR

3 MIN

(2> #5 CONTINUOUS

FS - INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

SCALE: 1* = 1'-0"

VENT
BAFFLE

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
15 LB. FELT FPAPER
/—ARCH. SHINGLES

TRUSS ANCHOR - EA. TRUSS
PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

S—ALUM. DRIP EDGE

2 X FASCIA W/ VINYL TRIM

VENTED VINYL SOFFIT
C 24 IN. OVERHANG D

]

PLATE PENETRATIONS SEALED
W/ APPROVED FIREPROOFING MTRL.

R-13 F.G. INSULATION

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
AND VAPOR BARRIER

# 5 REBAR CONT. IN CMU HEADER BLOCK
BOND BEAM AT SLAB INTERS. W/STEMWALL

# 5 REBAR C VERT.D SPACED PER STRUCT. ENG'R.
- AND AT ALL CORNERS. STANDARD ACI

IF REQUIRED

HOOK AT TOP + BOTTOM. GRADE 40 STEEL.
8 X & X 16 CONC. BLOCK STEMWALL

STRUCT. ENGN'R.

el we
B i

W/ CELLS FILLED SOLID

4 IN. CONCRETE SLAB/
> W/ WWM OR USE
EINFORCED CONCRETE.

OVER COMPACTED. CHEMICALLY TERMITE

©

TREATED FILL

ML POLY VAPOR BARRIER W/
ALL SEAMS + PENETRATIONS

TAPED C LAP SEAMS G INCHES )

WALL SECTION

- All data shown in

and final input by the Structural Engineer.

BRICK VENEER - W/ METAL TIES AT 1G IN.
O.C. - SEE ELEVATIONS + FLOOR PLAN
FOR LOCATIONS.

FOUNDATION HEIGHT MAY VARY
C SEE ELEVATIONS >

\ CONCRETE FOOTING C 2500 P9l D
SIZE PER STRUCT. ENG'R.

WITH 2 - # 5 REBAR C CONT. D

NOTES:

tnie Wall Section shall be subject to review

l
- This Typical Wall Section 1s for Estimating purposes only. |
|
I

DESIGN WALL SECTION

NON-STRUCTURAL DATA

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,

386—-754-5419

CERTIFICATION: These plans and “Windload Engineering”, Sheet S—1, attached, comply with
Florida Building Code Residential 2010, Section R301.2.1 to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified location, permitted within 90

days of signature date. In case of conflict, structural requirements, so;gnmef'm

builder responsibilities on sheet S—1 control.
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LEGEND

= ARC FAULT CIRCUIT
CEILING Y—————x - FLOURESCENT AFCI
LIGHTING FIXTURE INTERRUPTER
5
INDIRECT 1.|&+-|T4/ we = WEATHER PROOCF
¢ hinicispeta i, eV DUPLEX OUTLET
LIGHTING FIXTURE OR (ﬂ) =

2" O'HANG
TRANSP. GRILLE

_(E} = EXTERIOR LIGHTING ®42 = oV DUPLEX OUTLET
FIXTURE - WEATHERPROOF AFCI, UNLESS NOTED

(SPECIAL HEIGHT NOTED)

_é} = RECESSED (CAN) CEILING

[iaiTiG Foiee § o sEensare
UPPER CABINET INTERRUPTER TYPE

LOUER CABINET

MOTION j | |

] O
COVERED PORCH

N\

-
n

SGL. POLE LIGHT SWITCH.

== 220 VOLT
220V OUTLET ( 4 WIRE )

THREE-WAY SWITCH.

) FOUR-WAYT SWITCH.
FAN LOCATION
SomM = DIMMER SWITCH ¢ CEILING )

@ = 8MOKE ¢ CARBON @ FAN LOCATION
MONOXIDE DETECTOR ( ExXHAUST )

CABINET TOP ol
LIGHTING DETAIL

SCALE: 112" = I'-@"

)
w
n

o MASTER
- BEDROOM s

w
n

1]

FLOOR

>

outL. For  Q
MWAVE o
ABOVE

DIRECT ¢ INDIRECT —
LIGHTING - SEE CAB.
TOP LIGHTING DETAIL

fcoorp. W/ FOUNDATION_}
I CONTRACTOR IF FLOOR ]

L _OUTLETS DESIRED |

TO EXTER
~ MOTION LITE

L I
k! HANG A/ 8 48 @ e ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

| N AIR HAND. I -ALL INSTALLATIONS ARE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE (NEC) 20@8..
R 1

/ % \ |

|
| | -ALL RECEPTACLES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, SHALL BE ARC
: : FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (AFCI) TYPE. ALSO, RECEPTACLES,
|L _; 0,;_ UNLESS NOTED, SHALL BE TAMPER RESISTANT.

\ -

" E
¢ \\\‘\ - -GROUNDING OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE BY "UFER"
CHANDLEER = \:Q 2

| ~

ed” STYLE GROUNDING METHOD TO REINFORCING ROD IN CONCRETE
D |N |N& \ s e AC FOUNDATION FOOTING (NEC 25052 - GROUNDING ELECTRODES)

o) e CIRCUIT BOX LOCATICN -WIRE F:.LLUAPPI_IANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
GAR DOOR ]] (VERIFY) FPER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
\ OPENER P

-ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
200 AMP SERVICE

\

| - ELEC. METER LOCATION DESIGN ¢ SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

GFCI
\ (VERIFY) -ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )

GFel S - TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANT.
el | ELEC. SYSTEM 1S GROUNDED |

o : "UFER" STYLE TO REINFORCINC:: -TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE

BEDROOM™ 2 © SN ) o | ROD IN FOUNDATION FOOTING. | DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OUNER'S
_________ (SEE NOTES) | DIRECTIONS, ¢ IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE

|
gk \ G A E A G E S e e SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION 20028.

g -CONSULT THE OUNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
\ TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

———
—_—

///
b4
/
@

m

\ -LOW VOLTAGE ITEMS (TELEPHONE, CATY, DATA CABLING) 18
et SHOUN, IF REQUESTED BY OUNER / BUILDER. CONSULT OUNER
A\ i FOR REQUIREMENTS IF NOT SHOUN ON ELECTRICAL PLAN.

~
el

. -ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
. BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
st BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
‘@_'(-\',%"g;‘fgc SR NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. THEY SHALL ALSO PROVIDE

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION.

ELECTRICAL PLAN

NOT TO SCALE
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£
. ENGINEERED TRUSSES REVISIONS
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT GENERAL NOTEs_
*‘
PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS ANCHOR TABLE
TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE = .
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 2010 FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
€S20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR* TOPLATES |TO RAFTERITRUSS TO STUDS
RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
7/16" 0SB UNBLOCKED INTERIOR CEILING AS SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 HSA 3-8d 3-8d
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING w/ 113" X 2 3/8" SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN J INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" OC ON EDGES & R A SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS 4* OC ON GABLES . L CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. < 360 T ™ IS gy
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ' BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS , SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 484 484
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS it e O .
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE (zfléﬁgg!‘_ AR FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS w GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
Ll bl & (8) 16d TO POST VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
< 950 < 820 H6 8-8d 8-8d
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE i\ CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI,
// < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 112" | 510d, 11/2"
TRUSS TO TOP PLATE WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC :
E (4) 131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS o // (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED < 1468 <150 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2
= MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 1 1/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.c.— FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD oy T T e
PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER - B 6-10d
TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. 0 : 2 v g : —]
= T T A / < 147 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 1 1/2'|  2-10d, 1 1/2
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX JP SPF NAILED TO TOP < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 11/2"
- IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE f AND BOTTOM PLATES ABU POST BASE ————~_ CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN < 1000 < 860 MT: ] p
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE WITH 2-16d NAILS w (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / AR 11041112 7-10d 11/2
APPROVED SEALANT WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2" 12-10d 1 1/2°
CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
RA TO OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
CONTINUOUS FRAME BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) — = o v S
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD < : 3
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI e - UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR SCALE: N.T.S. ALLOWABLE UPLIFT:
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER I Y 1-5/8" THREADED ROD
(TYP.) PORCH PQS—I AL GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN 53008 < 3330 MGT 22-10d 12" EMBEDMENT
| ONE STORY WOOD ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
: s ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16164 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS ! = + = = ! APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 12" EMBEDMENT
SEE STUD TABLE ' ION: 1 (BU | OPTION: 2 (POCKETED) STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE -
/ FOR OVERHANGES 12"-24" USE A DROPED GABLE TRUSS WITH : MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16-10d z‘sﬂazﬂTEimEéTaangwﬁon
2X4 OUTLOOKER @ 24" O.C. w/ H2.5a TO GABLE TRUSS AND .
g ETW ER | STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, -
(ATR S ST MNED TO S0 TR REOSH I TEEN GUTLOGEN : e | AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 48 HREADED ROD
ENGINEERIED TRUSSES w— (2) 2X_ SPF#2 TOP PLATE IF TRUSS TO BEAM SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. | TABLES AS LO| IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION ~
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT 2X4 LOOKOUT BLO @ | STRAPS ARE NAILED S D L0 e 1T MR T e Lo e STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS
FULLY BLOCKED 4" OC NAIL SPACING 5
TOP PLATE a1 /4n | < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
Ad COMMON hwiL.5 ‘(I;F;U%Sﬁ';(g 1/4" TOE NAILS - Sipatasye 7 ! A HOT REUD ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD ' - 4 p—niees 3 N\ HUCQ410 @) MTS12 LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 7 7 |
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN 2 N | A iR — SPH_@— WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH e = &0 DSPDOUBLETOPPLATE |  6-10d 8-10d
12* ! 48"0C 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8 -10d
/ ; MAX 7,
SPH_@ ] (4) 131°X3 1/4° : BEAM NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2"
CORNERS INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE NAILS ! POCKETED REFORTS A5 HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES: < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2°
" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED e (2) 2X_ SPF#2 TOP PLATE AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & | BENEATH :
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6 O.C. | TOP PLATE B ER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR ' 76" 0SB 84 6° 0.6.— DIAGONAL BRACE MUST ' UILD <550 1085 e ;
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD BE NAILEDTO TRUSS WEBS j (DROPPED BEAM) e ———— — 10-10d, 1 1/2
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH i FOR LENGTHOVER 12'IT =
BEAM TO BEAR ON THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
IR |~ B KUN 10— UAYBe T BRACEDUR | (2) 2X_SPF#2 JACKS SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
AND COMPACTED FILL A BLOCKING w/ TO 12' AND UNBRACED A - < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
4) 131"X3 1/4" NAILS TP UPTO 7' ; ONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. 2 @ (@) .1 gt X3 1/4 ’ Jo O — ; o BASKEILL HEIGH‘?.NWEE)SPEED AND DEBRIS ZOI"HE(?AND FLOOD ZONE. < 1030 < 1030 Cs20 18-8d
2,;41% ;HE"F::E SSFIEEBE)ﬁgE ANCHORED 2X_ SPF#2 STUDS 18‘?33'#&”555 ) NARS i PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY < 1705 < 1705 CS16 28-8d
D ox i4c TEEL WASHER ‘E SEE STUD TABLE 124 @ 6" O.C. y " | gg;ﬁz:::% E%cs:ﬁ SEES(’J.UiREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND 10D ARGRORE" porgyet e
@ 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS : .
W—— | SIMPSON LSTA21 . PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU = 1 bk ) LTT18 8-16d 112" AB
SPH_@ s OR w/ (8)-16d TO TRUSS L 2X4X8' RAT RUN NAIL EACH | BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 2310 < 2310 LTT131 18-10d, 1 172" 12 AB
| } CORNERS bR ety & (8) -16d TO WALL CONNECTION w/ (4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS — THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
! . ! . E < 2775 < 2570 HD2A -5/8" BOLTS "
: I 4500 @ 48" OC & 8" FROM CORNERS @AFSC.UNG. (4) 131°X3 1/4" NAILS VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS = ol
' . 2X_PT SYP#2 PLATE DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d 5/8" AB
(8) .131°X3 1/4" NAILS 1/2* ANCHOR TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
2%4 SPF#2 BLOCKING sv"#VHAIﬁE;E%F S S BEARING LOCATIONS. < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
ONE STORY WALL SECTION H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY i < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d
e LI e e M . 41 e A
z w4 an | < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 1/2" AB
SCALE: /4" =10 SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C. | — - o — :
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 130 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED . _ - TS
Y ING WALL TYP.) BEAM TO WALL | MASONRY NOTES: T T e o
|
(TYP.) INTERIOR BEARING W TYP.) GABLE BRACING DETAIL (TYP.) BEAM TO WALL N——— MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS l WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS 2000 LB 2 CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
_ = i 0 Lt A : STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN 32056, 386-754-5419
o - ' - | SPH._ @ 48" OC MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF T ———————— RSO
| e o
| AN$ COgg;'CTSSB$m%$§3%%[ gg%‘ L}%ﬁ_?é%&iﬁ%%@%%’?'#ﬁ?éﬁé?ﬁ ESE = THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH 2010 FBCR, SECTION || Stated dimensions supercede scaled
SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.M.O.) ; ANY EXCEPTION A R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN dimensions. Refer all questions to
* o | IN WRITING. TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. [T IS Mark Disasway, P.E. for resolution.
i '. ™ o _ : THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE Do not proceed without clarification.
T GES SPH_@ 48" OC ' i \ i ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
8d 6" OC @ PANEL ED . [ p ] | i i - 5 ; T q ACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
84 12' OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES | . | i ¥ 26 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCH ATTACHBENT 14A | Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF 2010 FBCR REQUIRED Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
- i H ED | i i 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO its common law copyrights and property right in
H I (6) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAIL ! , i ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BIUCK TO STUD PACK AT 2, _ REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL T ey :
ERTERRRALL 5 - ENING WITH 3/8°x4" LAG 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval UAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF ese instruments of service. This document is
OR BACK NAILED THRUI ! = . 1 EACH SIDE OF DOOR OP s S o . : 89 pp SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL not to be repraduced, altered or copied in any
Py KING STUD INTO HEADEIR [ [T 1A Q4800 i oA LAGAE JAMBS DO NOT 2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF ) form or manner without first the express written
» W vl | hueppiyande i CERTES i . = COUNTERSUNK. HORIZOMTLAG SCREwS O medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
0sB P s ey R TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER : PP ' RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
: NOTE: STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131x 3 1/4 bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column . "
8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES NOTE: T STNAPS ARE _ TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
IF TRUSS TO WALL STR#gTS :EEU’::E“'fD | ::;{‘;‘f&?&f&?nmm st GN PER TABLE BELOW: block RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED examined this plan, and that the applicable
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES 10'?! HEADER SPH_ARE N Q ] THE WS L & SHEATHING o 2) ROWS OF 23 cl ay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, TRUSS SHEETS. (p:gﬁolﬂs \:J;I‘;ea gl;r; ;falgting :0 ;\f{;r;g glgl;eerlng
J31°X3 14" NAILS 6 OC B e rin IF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE STRAPS ARE l IBNALFD TO TOP PLATER w84 2°0C DOOR WIDTH | 3/8"x 4" LAG | ¢1aGGER | 131 x 3 14" GN 5.5"%2.75"%11 5" Sl Y. saclin Rt 24, orida
\ FOR SHEAR DE (OF | (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) & SHEATHING — _
B INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR SI = - N5 the eat o i Erendadi:
\ o8 y THE WALL & SHEATHING ! IS NAILED TO HEADER w/ (2) ROWS OF 8- 10 24" O.C. 5 0.0, 5 0.0, 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy 3 60 ksi, Lap y ge
\ T : 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES IS NAILED TO TOP PLATES w!:d S;Sé;amme 8d @ 6" OC SPH_ & LSTA18 ARE NOT REQUIRED splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
\ I\ ——1l/ 2 N1 PIANEL BRGES :g?ul:':go“'lg I-lBEEA?JTEl;G:!E(l;]ERé:rS OF | n'-18 3 a.L. R FOL 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchars, sheet metal ties completely DESIGN DATA bullding, at iﬁ?ﬁf“lﬂ‘ l q'::"'f %
N f S 8d @ 6" OC SPH_ ARE NOT REQUIREID ' ¥ F B O POb. 00 embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM e PV LN ymmy —
N 2 : p i S e S ; A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS
— 2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) . . .. i i : . - — . WIND LOADS PER 2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 4
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — - ! Lt 3 i 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to e
"X3 1/4" NAILS 6" OC | (PER TABLE BELOW), | I N X i moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal ﬁgﬁ"-g%%?: ?_:SZLHETD'APHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; =
A131"X3 1/4 TOE NAIL ENDS OF EACH PLLY w/ 5 L ‘i i | ties not completely embedded in mortar or ':* =
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED —————»= 2%4 = (4) 131" 3.25" NA"],I,S I il L i grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE Hlon -
14 Lt - I - : :
?93825%% ”1‘3]‘050 S gg s-zocc g?N@%LF'ig(EBESE i th‘lv =(6) .131'x 3.25 NAlillrS : X K H < : or 304SS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION SS
12'0 | | A 11 [ I i b Y = - . . ~
/4 CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED i ' ¥ 3 P BOGRBUGK 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 1) BASIC WIND SPEED = 130 MPH, (3 SEC GUST, 33 FT, EXP. C) QL 0 ?‘0@\-&
: , v L : l [ N 1 ' | require engineering approval. 2.) WIND EXPOSURE = C, BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY ",,:S\.S" ONAL g@‘\\\‘
— o X
I OPTION: 2 (D BRACKET. 3.3.E7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type 3) TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR = 1.0, BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY “orayy A
- SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.0.) | ‘ and location of movement joints if not 1) FSROATEGORT =T N = oo Februaff 31,2013
/—/ : SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT detailed on project drawings. 1 '
| : DESIGN MAX. SPANS FOR SPF #2 BASED ON WFCM 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 7-45 DEGREES
\ WIND SPEED | (1)2x4 | (2)2x4 | (1)2x6 | (2)2x6 | "BLEAIZS 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
! _an e 7-8" 1154 FOR OTHER WALL -
(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL | [omw| e+ | os | e5 | v |EoTmen GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL 7)_INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = /A (ENCLOSED BULDING) i e
- s e i e ey g | ' 160 MPH 0 50" 511" a9 3{;‘}335‘25&51 0) SCALE: N.-T.S 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) Ike Nichoison
WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHIORS . i
TOP PLATE SPLICE NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD .
. w/ (16) .1131"X3" NALS 131"X3 1/4" 5 |
A1 ; gzcggEELéN:kﬁgKED (186) b (2) FOR 2X4 CH{\rl':GE E||\| PLATE HEIGH'I"{ - 3 39 |43 Tavl Model
.131"X3 1/4" NAILS 6" OC : ; (3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALL avlor Mode
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD I (4) FOR 2X8 I T y
i (5) FOR 2X10 (2) 2X_ SPF#2 TOP PLATE
0SB _ \ 4 NAILED TOGETHER w/ 3 139 400
\ .131"X3" NAILS @ 8" OC i
<%_FULL HEIGHT STUBS (TYE.) X \ STAGGERED EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE w
'r. } 1 _‘-\ ; ; e e e e et e . S0 . et i i P At 6 4 43 "46 ADDRESS
" J | 1! 11 Fb (pSI) E (10" psi) 5 43 |57 .
8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES / / ) Vi s w Lot 5 Unit 3 May-Field S/D
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES il I ik 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 Garage Door 189 SW Van Court Lake City, FL
SsosplsEREessbsses st R (1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 101" STUD HEIGHT 2010 FBCR, -
ﬁL‘é[é ;ﬁ%’fm _— 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 Table R301.2.(4) Mark Disosway P.E.
OUTSIDE BMLgcrny. (1)2x4 @ 12°0C | TO 11-2" STUD HEIGHT x12|  syP# o75 | 16 Bx7 Garage Door |37 | 42 P.O. Box 868
@6 OC STAGGERED 16x7 Garage Door |36 |-40 Lake City, Florida 32056
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
a 1w one: (386)
" (1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 15-7" STUD HEIGHT
5 COOLER NALS LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 DESIGN LOADS Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD " - FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 17'-3" STUD HEIGHT LVL MICROLAM 1600 1.9 ¢ ) PRINTED DATE:
30 PSF
/ PSL | PARALAM | 2900 | 20 e Rebrusry 21,.2013
/' THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WFCM, TABLE 3.2084, i 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) DRAWN BY- STRUCTURAL BY.
2% FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) —== R S ST e h e a TS EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS 10 P . ' )
b i = ' i i ! FOR WALLS WITH OSB EXTERIOR AND 1/2" GYP INTERIOR O PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
o 7 ! 4 ' , RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C, ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)
) / STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR SOME BRITTLE FINISH?). FINALS DATE:
T osB s Lol L STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING 16 PSF (4:12TO <12:12) 20F iz
S 84 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES pppe sty N LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. S NG S e
~ 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES (3) FOR 2X4 ' i (END ZONE EXAMPLE 16* O.C. x 0.8 = 12.8" 0.C.) 5 .
N (4) FOR 2X6 b i STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) JOB NUMBER:
Eg; oo MY ¥ SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF 1302039
i
} i X X NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) DRAWING NUMBER
NSIDE CORNER '
S-1
CTIONS MIN. 1/2" ANCHOR
(TYP.) CORNER FRAMING (TYP.) WALL CONNE WITHIN 6* EACH SIDE OF 2 SHEETS
- - OF PLATE JOINT
WOOD FRAME | ONE STORY WOOD FRAME
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4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH

______________________________________

_______

i ———— = = - ] ————

POLY TAP

E OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

-
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FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

==(TM=NME

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER —
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

b

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 86" O.C.

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,

CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS

20" X 10" POURED

CONC

RETE STRIP FOOTING

(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

4"CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \
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SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

as
| \—6MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

@ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

HOUSE SLAB

/F1\ STEM WALL FOOTING
\S-2/
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6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M, PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:

SEE STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN
PLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS

20" X 10" POURED

CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F2\ STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
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@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2°
DEFTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

GARAGE DOOR
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
/ 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
= B“
=T
6 T il :Z“
18"
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

SCALE: 1/2" =1-0"
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STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
SN-1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O. r— = = = e— EXTERIOR WALL REQUIRED| ACTUAL
TRANSVERSE |38.9' 80.0'
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS LONGITUDINAL | 40.0' 61.5'
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) T s INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS o Al .5 4 . INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ NO UPLIFT
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ UPLIFT
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
TRUSS PACKAGE
HEADER LEGEND
(2) 2X10X0',1J 1K f&———HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
] s
NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
——NUMBER OF JACK STIUDS (UNDER HEADER)
SPAN OF HEADER
TALL STEM WALL TABLE SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
The table 60 ksi reinforcing b ith 68" hook in the foofi d bent 24" into thi N
rei:fo:cedasﬁgrgftshe top. Tr?-:a verhl'-lcgal ;t”:ans to be?:cliac:d t:w:ordlgea{]snsfun sidalgf lhee NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higherr parts of the wall 12* CMU may be used
with reinforcement as shown in the table below.
STEMWALL UNBALANCEDY VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0O.C.) (INCHES O.C.)
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96
6.0 5.7 40 80 9 80 96 96
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 24 32 24 48 64
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, 2010 Florida
Building Code Residential

to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one

it

Mike Nicholson

Taylor Model

ADDRESS:
Lot 5 Unit 3 May-Field S/D
189 SW Van Court Lake City, FL

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
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